12 www.goldenrules.co.kr
Liquid
Radar Level Meter
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
KC-2021F Series
Flood Management System
RADAR LEVEL METER
12-3. Liquid type   KC-2021F Series

30 1.10
Order Code_  KC-2021F (Flood Management System Radar Level Meter)
structure type Code 1
Standard type 1F
Other 2F
Agency approved, customer specified W
Input Power Code 7
24V DC, 4-Wire, 0.2W 1
Output Signal Code 8
RS-485 Only 1
3.6V Battery / UART, NBIOT 2
Housing/protection grade Code 11
AL-Casting / IP67 1
Agency approved, customer specified W
Option Code 12
Double construction for measuring
level in manhole.
SPConnection Spec’ Code 2
Bracket (Std.) B
JIS Flange 50A FF / DN50 / ANSI 50A F2
JIS Flange 80A FF / DN80 / ANSI 80A F3
Agency approved, customer specified W
Antenna type/ Mat’l Code 3,4,5
Type Material
Lens PBT
Bracket Steel
Flange Black Nylon
Agency approved, customer specified W
GOLDEN RULES 07
Measured Mediem Code 6
Liquid 1
Agency approved, customer specified W
Agency approved, customer specified W
Agency approved, customer specified W
Agency approved, coustomer specified W
Display Code 9
No Readout NR
Digital Display (Flow & Total) DD
Agency approved, customer specified W
Requirements
when ordering
products
1) Product base model
2) Measuring range and highest upper level
3) Fluid type, operating temperature, operating pressure
4) Meter connection method and size
5) Connection flange type and antenna material (standard: SUS304,
option: SUS316, PTFE, PVDF)
6) Antenna body material (SUS304, SUS316, PTFE)
7) Tank shape and size: W, D, H
8) Tank nozzle (connection single pipe) size
9) Wire connector size (M20 X 1.5 or 1/2” NPT)
10) Additional options and caveats
Type              Conn’ spec’ Antenna/mat’l Fulid Power Output Display Temp’ P-class Option
P
1                  2         3   4   5             6            7         8            9           10           11     12
KC-20  2
process temp’ Code 10
-40 ~ 85’C (Std.) 1
-40 ~ 150’C (Option) 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
• GOLDEN RULES
Flow & Level & Pressure & Temperature
water quality analyzer/TMS
professional manufacturing
with
KC Q ISO 9001 : 2015
Distributer
KC Q ISO 14001 : 2015